T34
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 12-Sep-2022 1 Document Number: 40228
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SuperTan® Wet Tantalum Capacitors With Hermetic Seal,
Extended Range, Improved Vibration Capability,

AT 25 °C
120 Hz
(μF)
VDC
AT 200 °C
CASE
CODE PART NUMBER
MAX. ESR
120 Hz
(Ω)
MAX. DCL
(μA) LIFE TEST
PERFORMANCE
(h AT +200 °C)25 °C 85 °C / 125 °C
50 VDC AT +85 °C
68 30 A T34A686(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 2.5 2 10 1000
220 30 B T34B227(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 0.9 4 20 1000
470 25 C T34C477(1)050(2)(3)(4)(S 0.75 3 25 2000
680 25 D T34D687(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 5 7 1000
1500 25 D T34D158(1)050(2)(3)(4)S 0.5 15 110 500
60 VDC AT +85 °C
47 36 A T34A476(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 2.0 2 10 1000
150 36 B T34B157(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 1.5 2 10 1000
390 30 C T34C397(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 0.9 3 25 1000
560 36 D T34D567(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 0.8 5 7 1000
1000 36 D T34D108(1)060(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 20 90 1000
75 VDC AT +85 °C
33 45 A T34A336(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 2.5 2 10 2000
68 45 A T34A686(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 3.0 2 10 500
110 45 B T34B117(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 1.3 2 10 1000
220 37 B T34B227(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 1.8 5 50 1000
330 45 C T34C337(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 1.0 3 25 1500
470 45 D T34D477(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 0.9 5 50 1000
750 45 D T34D757(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 25 150 500
1000 45 D T34D108(1)075(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 20 90 1000
100 VDC AT +85 °C
15 60 A T34A156(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 3.5 1 5 1000
33 60 A T34A336(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 3.0 2 10 2000
68 60 B T34B686(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 2.1 2 10 1000
150 50 B T34B157(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 1.3 7.5 25 1000
220 60 D T34D227(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 1.2 5 50 1000
400 60 D T34D407(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 0.8 10 150 1500
470 60 D T34D477(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 15 150 1000
560 60 D T34D567(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 1.0 25 200 1000
750 50 D (1) T34D757(1)100(2)(3)(4)S 0.7 25 150 500
Notes

Weld
Tantalum
0.0253 ± 0.002 [0.64 ± 0.05] dia.
(No. 22 AWG tinned nickel leads
solderable and weldable)
DE L1 E
T34
www.vishay.com Vishay
Revision: 12-Sep-2022 3 Document Number: 40228
For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF T34 CAPACITORS
125 VDC AT +85 °C
10 75 A T34A106(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 5.5 1 5 1000
47 75 B T34B476(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 2.3 2 20 1000
100 75 C T34C107(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 1.8 3 35 1000
150 75 D T34D157(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 1.6 5 50 1000
240 75 D T34D247(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 1.0 10 50 1000
350 62 D T34D357(1)125(2)(3)(4)S 0.8 25 250 2000
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Operating temperature range -55 °C to +85 °C (to +200 °C with voltage derating)
Capacitor tolerance ± 20 %, ± 10 % at 120 Hz, at +25 °C